## **Milton Keynes City Council Publication of Revised Register of Electors** In accordance with the Representation of the Peoples Act, I hereby give notice that a revised version of the Register of Electors for Milton Keynes City Council will be published by 1 December 2023. The Register will be available for viewing, by appointment only, at the address below and at Buckinghamshire Archives, Walton Street Offices, Walton Street, Aylesbury, HP20 1UU, during normal office hours. Sharon Bridglalsingh Electoral Registration Officer Milton Keynes City Council **Civic Offices** 1 Saxon Gate East Milton Keynes MK9 3EJ Friday, 1 December 2023